PIRCOD Master Contact List – Food & Clothing 2026

FCH	Food & Clothing & Household Goods   
*Amazing Grace – Ruth Taylor				 (ndou15@verizon.net)	        	              607-4316    NC    
*Asbury UMC Smyrna- Julie Lewis			 (revjulielewis@gmail.com)      	              653-8145    KC    
*Battle Cry Ministry Foundation – Wanda Jervey	 (jerveywanda@gmail.com) 		 525-9355    NC
[bookmark: __DdeLink__19915_2663043319]*Beds4Vets Household goods thru VA- Chris Cascio	 (chris.cascio@beds4vets.org) 	           Email Only     ST
*Beds4Vets Household goods thru VA- Zachary Bagdon (zachary.bagdon@beds4vets.org)        Email Only     ST
*Baptist Church - Nakishia Bailey			 (drkiskbailey@gmail.com)                     354-9570     NC    
*Choose Joy & Toys for Tots – Theresa Morris		(choosejoy421@gmail.com)    423-2261/286-7560    KC
*Cornerstone Comm. Ctr.  – Kaytra MacDonald		(kaytra@networkconnect.org)		  853-0129    SC
*Diverse City of Refuge - Kathy DeJesus 		(pastorkathy1@gmail.com) 	    	  449-8691   NC        
*Elevated CDC – Lillian Harrison			(elevatedcdc@gmail.com)          	  381-7053   SC    
*Empowered on Purpose – Monay Cummings		(empoweredonpurpose58@gmail.com)    495-9229   KC
*Food Bank of Delaware – Anna McDermott		(amcdermott@fbd.org)   		  444-8125    ST
*Food Bank of Delaware partner support – Melissa Lopez (mlopez@fbd.org)		       292-1305x105    ST        
*Fresh Start Resource – Donna Carol 			(freshstartsmyrna@gmail.com)	 	 559-4072    KC    
*Fresh Start Resource – Etoile McIvor			(twalite30@hotmail.com) 		 565-8488    KC
*Friendship House Clothing Bank – Rachel Eastlake	(rachel.eastlake@friendshiphousede.org) 654-1390    ST     
*Hands of Encouragement – Shonda Shockley		(shondashockley@gmail.com)		 535-6336    KC
*Kingdom Chambers – Tayna Mann			(theladydee40@outlook.com)		430-4268     KC      
*Maranatha Life Changing Church – Ennio Zaragoza 	(maranatha.church.dover@gmail.com)    943-0867    KC    
*Neighborhood House – Marilyn Hendershot		(mhendershot@neighbothoodhse.org)	 378-7217    NC    
*Phoenix Used Clothing – Babita Jagnanan	             (info@phoenixusedclothing.com)  	 593-9470    NC                  
*Purposely Transforming Lives – Jasmine Calhoun       purposelytransforminglives@gmail.com)  359-2391    ST
*Shepherd's Office – Jim Martin			(jimmymartin767@gmail.com)  	  858-8556    SC     
*Unique Minds Changing Lives– Helena Gibbs	             (helenagift1@aol.com)  		   550-7266   SC


Courtesy of
Partnership in Reentry Coalition of Delaware  
P.O. Box 10664  Wilmington, DE 19850    &
Link of Love Support Group for the Families with an Incarcerated Loved One
P.O. Box 291 Clayton, DE 19938 
Chairman - Lori Alberts  bearwood59@live.com   (302) 659-5633 
Please inform me if there are any changes in your information, or if your organization wishes to be on this list, or you are aware of any other agency or organization that should be on the list.
Updated Feb. 21, 2026	
